The said Borrower(s), Co-Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s) are prohibited under the provision of sub section (13) of section 13 of SARFAESI Act to
transfer theaforesaid SecuredAsset(s), whetherby wayof sale, lease orotherwise referred to in the notice without prior consent of MHFCL.

1 08-Nov-2025 Rs.5,46,442.58/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty
Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two And
Paise Fifty Eight Only)As on 10-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. 11145080501
1.Muthukrishnan Palraj
2.Devika
Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING
COMPRISED IN AYAN NATHAM S.NO.632/10, THE SITE MEASURING HEC 0.02.50 EQUIVALENT TO 250 SQ.MT (6.16 CENT),

[...]

TALUK, TIRUNELVELI DISTRICT, WITHIN THE SUB-REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF NANGUNERI AND THE REGISTRATION
DISTRICT OF TIRUNELVELI, BOUNDED BY:- EAST : RAMALINGAM PILLAI HOUSE. WEST : K.SUDALAIKANNU VACANT SITE.
NORTH : EAST WEST CHANNEL. SOUTH : EAST WEST STREET.

14-Nov-2025

2 08-Nov-2025 Rs.20,44,648.86/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs
Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight
AndPaise Eighty Six Only)Ason 10-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLRESMAD000005026417
1.J Jeyakumar
2.Ruby Jeyakumar
Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING
COMPRISED IN R.S.NO.25/2, WARD NO.25, PLOT NO.92, TOAN EXTENT OF 665 SQ.FT., SITUATEDAT, PLOT NO.92, BEARING

[...]

EAST TO WEST ON THE NORTHERN SIDE : 7 MT.
EAST TO WEST ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE : 7 MT. NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE EASTERN SIDE : 9 MT. NORTH TO SOUTH ON
THE WESTERN SIDE : 9 MT. MEASURING WITHAN TOTALEXTENT OF 665 SQ.FT., OR 63 SQ.MT.

14-Nov-2025

3 08-Nov-2025 Rs.1,09,473.34/- (Rupees One Lakh Nine
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three And
Paise Thirty Four Only)As on 11-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. 11114122385
1.Arunachalam
2.Kalaivani
Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND
BUILDING COMPRISED IN S.NO.58/2A, TNHB, GUDIYATTAM NEIGHBOURHOOD SCHEME PHASE-II, IN THIS MIG

[...]

EAST TO WEST ON THE NORTHERN SIDE : 10½ MTS. EAST TO WEST ON THE SOUTHERN
SIDE : 12 MTS. NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE EASTERN SIDE : 6 MTS. NORTH TO SOUTH ON THE WESTERN SIDE : 4½
MTS. MEASURING WITH AN TOTAL EXTENT OF 70.08 SQ.MT.

14-Nov-2025

4 08-Nov-2025 Rs.25,44,518.20/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs
Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen
AndPaiseTwenty Only)As on11-Nov-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLPROTAN000005022766
1.Marikannu Ramachandran
2.Ramachandran Thanikodiuembu
Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING
COMPRISED IN S.NO.98/2A-7532 SQ.FT., SITUATED AT, SANKARANARKUDIKADU VILLAGE, ORATHANADU TALUK,